
1 / 3

Finland-Tampere: Overhead power lines
2023/S 161-509849

Contract notice – utilities

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU
Section I: Contracting entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Elenia Oy
National registration number: 2658611-8
Postal address: Patamäenkatu 7
Town: Tampere
NUTS code: FI Suomi / Finland
Postal code: 33900
Country: Finland
Contact person: Janne Anttila 
E-mail

Internet address(es):
Main address:

I.3) Communication
Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained 
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.6) Main activity
Electricity

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Elenia Oy - 110kV Conductor procurement

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31321100 Overhead power lines

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:janne.anttila@elenia.fi
http://www.elenia.fi
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/elenia?id=469314&tpk=147d2089-0263-4f24-aca1-fb48900b02d3
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/elenia?id=469314&tpk=147d2089-0263-4f24-aca1-fb48900b02d3
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/elenia?id=469314&tpk=147d2089-0263-4f24-aca1-fb48900b02d3
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/elenia?id=469314&tpk=147d2089-0263-4f24-aca1-fb48900b02d3


2 / 3

This document describes the bare aluminium conductor procurement for the agreement period January 1st 
2024 – December 31st 2025 and optional periods 1st January 2026 – 31st December 27 and 1st January 2028 
– 31st December 2029.
The conductors referred in this document concerns overhead power lines of 110kV voltage level. Conductors 
shall withstand normal northern climate conditions and regular snowy and icy conditions, with temperatures 
ranging from -40C to +40C with lifetime more than 45 years.
Besides conductors, also logistics to the warehouse (Helsinki or Tampere +70 km, minimum requirement) or to 
the project sites in Finland, is included in the procurement. The estimated annual value of the procurement is 
approx. EUR 3,0 million (€3 000 000). Including all possible option agreement periods the total estimated value 
of the procurement is approx. EUR 20 million (€20 000 000).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI Suomi / Finland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
This document describes the bare aluminium conductor procurement for the agreement period January 1st 
2024 – December 31st 2025 and optional periods 1st January 2026 – 31st December 27 and 1st January 2028 
– 31st December 2029.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Optional periods 1st January 2026 – 31st December 2027 and 1st January 2028 – 31st December 2029.

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 22/09/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 31/12/2023

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail:
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
18/08/2023

3 / 3

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

